FINANCE COMMITTEE
WEDNESDAY, May 6, 2015
SECOND FLOOR CONFERENCE ROOM
CITY HALL - MANASSAS, VIRGINIA
AGENDA
5:30P.M. CALL TO ORDER
1. Approve Minutes of the April15, 2015, Finance Committee Meeting 1 Minute
Page 1

Description 2
:
Transaction type code . .
Bank code . . . ' :
Press Enter to continue.
351911.38
VML/DMV BUILDING/DAMAGE
HCAHILL 04/07/15 00
0
F3=Exit F12=Cancel F15=Group Inquiry F2 0 =Imaging
6
AGENDA STATEMENT
MEETING DATE: May 6, 2015 - Finance Committee
TIME ESTIMATE: 2 Minutes
PAGE NO. 7
ITEMNO. 3
AGENDA ITEM TITLE: Resolution 2015-15-R Amending the FY 2015 Budget by Budgeting and Appropriating
$181 ,000 of Federal Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality Improvement (CMAQ) Revenue
for a Vehicle Monitoring System
DATE THIS ITEM WAS
LAST CONSIDERED
BY COUNCIL: N/A
SUMMARY OF
ISSUE/TOPIC: The Public Works department has received a notice of approval of CMAQ Federal
Revenues for a vehicle monitoring system. This system would encompass the
installation of monitors in the radio system for fleet management purposes. It would
allow monitoring of the vehicles and relay information on whether the vehicle was idling,
the plow was up or down, and other helpful information. The goal of the program is to
reduce emissions.
STAFF
RECOMMENDATION:
BOARD/COMMISSION/
COMMITTEE:
This resolution will budget and appropriate $181,000 in the General Capital Projects
Fund.
Approve Resolution 2015-15-R
RECOMMENDATION: __ Approve Disapprove Reviewed See Comments
CITY MANAGER: Approve Disapprove Reviewed See Comments
COMMENTS:
DISCUSSION
(IF NECESSARY):
BUDGET/FISCAL
IMPACT:
STAFF:
$181 ,000- Federal CMAQ Funds
Patrick Moore, Assistant Director Public Works, (703) 257-8266
If Council Members have questions, you are urged to call the staffperson7.vho prepared this a1{enda statement prior to meetin1{.
VDOT Six-Year Improvement Program Page 1 of 1
Six-Year Improvement Program
Home User's Guide
All Projects Major Projects MPO Fund Reports
L!ne lter!l Detae~s
UPC
Project
Scope of Work
Description
Report Note
Fund Source
District
Road System
Route
MPOArea
102904
VEHICLE MONITORING SYSTEM
Other
u